BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 917

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 12, strike "THE AREAS BOUNDED BY"; in line 13, strike "MARYLAND ROUTE 212" and substitute "THE AREA BOUNDED BY THE EASTERN BOUNDARY OF THE NORTHWEST BRANCH PARK"; in line 14, strike "U.S. ROUTE 1" and substitute "ADELPHI ROAD"; in line 15, after "SOUTH" insert "BUT NOT INCLUDING THE AREA LOCATED WITHIN THE CITY OF HYATTSVILLE;

2. THE AREA BOUNDED BY MARYLAND ROUTE 193 TO THE WEST AND NORTH, U.S. ROUTE 1 TO THE EAST, AND THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE CITY OF COLLEGE PARK TO THE SOUTH";

in line 16, strike "2." and substitute "3."; in the same line, strike "U.S." and substitute "THE AREA BOUNDED BY U.S."; in line 18, strike "AND" and substitute "OR"; in line 19, strike "3." and substitute "4."; and in the same line, strike "U.S." and substitute "THE AREA BOUNDED BY U.S.".